USPTO

1/27/2010 5:56:16 PM

4/010

PAGE

Fax Server

O:UNX LLC COMPANY:175 EAST OLIVE AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMEN	Ν	T
---------------------	---	---

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

01/26/2010 900153020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UNX, Inc.		10/23/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNX LLC		
Street Address:	175 East Olive Avenue, 2nd Floor		
City:	Burbank		
State/Country;	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91502		
Entity Type:	ntity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75579928	UNX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(818)559-5586

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

legal@unx.com

Correspondent Name:

UNX LLC

Address Line 1:

175 East Olive Avenue, 2nd Floor

Address Line 4:

Burbank, CALIFORNIA 91502

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen Squire Signature: /stephen squire/ Date: 01/26/2010

Total Attachments: 5

source=UNX LLC Conversion with Delaware SOS 10232009#page1.tif source=UNX LLC Conversion with Delaware SOS 10232009#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0336

700428231

To: +1-5712730140 Page 2 of 9

2010-01-29 15:10:27 (GMT)

18184500786 From: Stephen Squire

USPTO

1/27/2010 5:56:16 PM

PAGE

5/010

Fax Server

'O: UNX LLC COMPANY: 175 EAST OLIVE AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR

source=UNX LLC Conversion with Delaware SOS 10232009#page3.tif source=UNX LLC Conversion with Delaware SOS 10232009#page4.tif

source=UNX LLC Conversion with Delaware SOS 10232009#page5.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0337

USPTO

1/27/2010 5:56:16 PM PAGE

6/010 Fa

Fax Server

'O:UNX LLC COMPANY:175 EAST OLIVE AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "UNX, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNX, INC." TO "UNX
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER,
A.D. 2009, AT 3:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

3173836 81000

090960078

You may verify this certificate online at coup.delaware.gov/authver.shtml AUTHENTICATION: 7602664

 \sim

DATE: 10-26-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0338

USPTO

1/27/2010 5:56:16 PM

7/010

PAGE

Fax Server

O:UNX LLC COMPANY:175 EAST OLIVE AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:24 PM 10/23/2009 FILED 03:16 PM 10/23/2009 SRV 090960078 - 3173836 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

CONVERTING

UNX, INC.
(A Delaware Corporation)

TO

UNX LLC

(A Delaware Limited Liability Company)

UNX LLC, the continuing Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), following the conversion of UNX, Inc. (the "Converting Corporation") to the Company, hereby certifies that:

- 1. Name of Converting Corporation. The name of the Converting Corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion was "UNX, Inc."
- 2. <u>Date and Jurisdiction of Organization of Converting Corporation</u>. The date on which, and the jurisdiction where, the Converting Corporation was organized are as follows:

Date

Jurisdiction

March 3, 2000

Delaware

- 3. Name of Converted Limited Liability Company. The name of the Delaware limited liability company to which the Converting Corporation has been converted and the name set forth in the Certificate of Formation of the Company filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is "UNX LLC."
- 4. <u>Approval of Conversion</u>. The conversion of the Converting Corporation to the Company has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

{signature page follows}

LIBC/3624160.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0339

To: +1-5712730140 Page 5 of 9

2010-01-29 15:10:27 (GMT)

18184500786 From: Stephen Squire

USPTO

1/27/2010 5:56:16 PM

PAGE

8/010

Fax Server

O:UNX LLC COMPANY:175 EAST OLIVE AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Certificate of Conversion as of October 23, 2009.

UNX LLC

By: /s/ J. Scott Harrison

Name:

J. Scott Harrison

Title:

Authorized Person

Signature Page to Certificate of Conversion

TRADEMARK REEL: 004140 FRAME: 0340

RECORDED: 01/26/2010